
June 2009 Child Health Plus Program Final
 
Table of Enrollment by Insurer
 

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP BCBSCNY BCBSUW CDPHP COMMBLUE EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS 
Albany 5,117 0 0 0 0 3,575 0 381 908 0 
Allegany 758 0 0 0 0 0 638 0 0 0 
Broome 3,319 0 0 2,597 0 284 0 0 382 0 
Cattaraugus 1,564 0 0 0 0 0 828 0 504 0 
Cayuga 1,717 0 0 1,389 0 0 0 0 78 0 
Chautauqua 2,240 0 0 0 0 0 878 0 1,262 0 
Chemung 1,052 0 0 1,052 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Chenango 993 0 0 0 963 30 0 0 0 0 
Clinton 1,632 0 0 0 914 0 0 358 360 0 
Columbia 1,571 0 0 0 0 1,029 0 153 310 0 
Cortland 1,194 0 0 602 0 0 0 0 525 0 
Delaware 982 0 0 0 581 325 0 76 0 0 
Dutchess 6,120 0 0 0 0 509 0 1,553 317 0 
Erie 13,549 0 0 0 0 0 4,982 0 2,583 0 
Essex 885 0 0 0 392 52 0 121 320 0 
Franklin 733 0 0 0 733 0 0 0 0 0 
Fulton 1,514 0 0 0 71 683 0 178 582 0 
Genesee 910 0 0 0 0 0 910 0 0 0 
Greene 1,115 0 0 0 0 643 0 139 242 0 
Hamilton 104 0 0 0 64 0 0 0 40 0 
Herkimer 2,078 0 0 0 719 52 0 0 1,264 0 
Jefferson 2,299 0 0 0 2,299 0 0 0 0 0 
Lewis 826 0 0 0 826 0 0 0 0 0 
Livingston 985 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 985 
Madison 1,351 0 0 488 672 39 0 0 0 0 
Monroe 13,065 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 429 12,636 
Montgomery 1,546 0 0 0 59 843 0 117 527 0 
Nassau 31,678 3,628 0 0 0 0 0 9,603 4,758 0 
Niagara 3,507 0 0 0 0 0 2,195 0 1,312 0 
Oneida 5,487 0 0 0 2,279 45 0 0 2,573 0 
Onondaga 8,974 0 0 3,140 0 0 0 0 2,856 0 
Ontario 1,903 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,903 
Orange 9,680 3,212 0 0 0 121 0 2,572 855 0 
Orleans 847 0 0 0 0 0 178 0 408 261 
Oswego 3,504 0 0 0 514 0 0 0 901 0 
Otsego 1,377 0 0 0 638 599 0 0 140 0 
Putnam 1,624 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,157 0 0 
Rensselaer 3,059 0 0 0 0 2,051 0 246 661 0 
Rockland 9,284 727 0 0 0 0 0 3,196 2,737 0 
St. Lawrence 2,207 0 0 0 2,207 0 0 0 0 0 
Saratoga 3,907 0 0 0 0 2,658 0 390 859 0 
Schenectady 4,165 0 0 0 0 2,172 0 301 1,573 0 
Schoharie 827 0 0 0 0 707 0 101 14 0 
Schuyler 375 0 0 375 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Seneca 652 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 652 
Steuben 1,710 0 0 1,710 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Suffolk 41,926 5,165 0 0 0 0 0 11,179 6,518 0 
Sullivan 2,470 0 0 0 0 0 0 350 77 0 
Tioga 778 0 0 661 0 117 0 0 0 0 
Tompkins 1,273 0 0 963 0 0 0 0 66 0 
Ulster 3,960 0 0 0 0 579 0 600 235 0 
Warren 1,689 0 0 0 0 489 0 300 900 0 
Washington 1,874 0 0 0 0 701 0 282 891 0 
Wayne 2,070 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,070 
Westchester 21,846 2,434 0 0 0 0 0 3,552 1,763 0 
Wyoming 695 0 0 0 0 0 695 0 0 0 
Yates 583 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 583 
Bronx 22,749 4,310 820 0 0 0 0 985 3,109 0 
Kings 50,061 1,786 3,200 0 0 0 0 12,020 3,983 0 
New York 10,677 795 314 0 0 0 0 1,470 2,017 0 
Queens 53,234 1,978 7,043 0 0 0 0 9,276 4,594 0 
Richmond 8,141 142 503 0 0 0 0 1,784 810 0 
Total 388,012 24,177 11,880 12,977 13,931 18,303 11,304 62,440 55,243 19,090 

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP BCBSCNY BCBSUW CDPHP COMMBLUE EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS 



June 2009 Child Health Plus Program Final
 
Table of Enrollment by Insurer
 

County Total GHI_HMO HFPHSP HIP HPLUS HUDSON METRO MVP NHP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE 
Albany 5,117 93 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 160 
Allegany 758 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 0 
Broome 3,319 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Cattaraugus 1,564 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 232 0 
Cayuga 1,717 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 250 0 0 
Chautauqua 2,240 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 
Chemung 1,052 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Chenango 993 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Clinton 1,632 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Columbia 1,571 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Cortland 1,194 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 0 0 0 
Delaware 982 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Dutchess 6,120 298 0 0 0 1,272 0 1,211 0 0 0 0 960 
Erie 13,549 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,984 0 
Essex 885 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Franklin 733 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Fulton 1,514 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Genesee 910 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Greene 1,115 91 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Hamilton 104 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Herkimer 2,078 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  43  0  0  
Jefferson 2,299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Lewis 826 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Livingston 985 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Madison 1,351 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 152 0 0 
Monroe 13,065 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Montgomery 1,546 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Nassau 31,678 0 5,218 2,750 2,154 0 0 0 0 0 3,567 0 0 
Niagara 3,507 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Oneida 5,487 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 590 0 0 
Onondaga 8,974 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,709 1,269 0 0 
Ontario 1,903 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Orange 9,680 582 0 0 0 1,607 0 0 0 0 0 0 731 
Orleans 847 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Oswego 3,504 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,670 419 0 0 
Otsego 1,377 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Putnam 1,624 467 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Rensselaer 3,059 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 
Rockland 9,284 396 0 0 0 1,959 0 0 0 0 0 0 269 
St. Lawrence 2,207 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saratoga 3,907 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Schenectady 4,165 119 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Schoharie 827 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 
Schuyler 375 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Seneca 652 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Steuben 1,710 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Suffolk 41,926 0 6,146 2,748 0 0 0 0 3,845 0 6,325 0 0 
Sullivan 2,470 89 0 0 0 1,951 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 
Tioga 778 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tompkins 1,273 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 244 0 0 0 
Ulster 3,960 316 0 0 0 801 0 718 0 0 0 0 711 
Warren 1,689 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Washington 1,874 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Wayne 2,070 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Westchester 21,846 268 0 627 0 13,202 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Wyoming 695 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Yates 583 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Bronx 22,749 277 4,067 675 2,430 0 4,657 0 830 0 48 0 541 
Kings 50,061 101 3,508 1,745 12,306 0 5,241 0 2,699 0 2,496 0 976 
New York 10,677 90 1,212 448 1,015 0 1,607 0 1,304 0 74 0 331 
Queens 53,234 153 4,404 3,563 7,296 0 7,928 0 4,662 0 1,044 0 1,293 
Richmond 8,141 101 277 466 3,818 0 0 0 26 0 214 0 0 
Total 388,012 3,613 24,832 13,022 29,019 20,792 19,433 1,929 13,366 3,690 16,491 6,436 6,044 

County Total GHI_HMO HFPHSP HIP HPLUS HUDSON METRO MVP NHP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE 



 
 

 

 
 

  

 
  

 
  
 

 

 

AFFINITY Affinity Health Plan 
AMERIGROUP Amerigroup 
BCBSCNY Blue Cross Blue Shield Central NY -Excellus 
BCBSUW Blue Cross Blue Shield Utica Watertown - Excellus 
CDPHP Capital District Physicians' Health Plan 
COMMBLUE Blue Cross Blue Shield of Western NY/Health Now 
EBCBS Empire BlueCross BlueShield 
FIDELIS Fidelis Care New York 
FLBCBS Blue Cross Blue Shield Rochester -Excellus 
GHI_HMO Group Health Insurance HMO 
HFPHSP HealthFirst 
HIP Health Insurance Plan Greater NY 
HPLUS Health Plus  
HUDSON Hudson Health Plan 
METRO MetroPlus Health Plan 
MVP Mohawk Valley Health Plan 
NHP Neighborhood Health Providers 
SCHC SCHC Total Care, Inc. 
UHC United Health Care -Downstate 
UNIVERA Univera Community Health -Excellus 
WELLCARE Wellcare 


